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Vivian Smith, successor trustee
OR.0247-2267  12/11/2013

Todd A. Mossor
Janet C. Mossor

OR.0195-1968  3/15/2007
OR.0195-1972  3/15/2007
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Firman I. Yoder
OR.0292-2438  5/29/2025

3551 Cedar, LLC
OR.0291-6613  4/17/2025
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Broc Christopher Morris
Alyson Taele Morris

OR.0249-1184  6/17/2014

Heather L. Fair
OR.80-307  7/3/2001

Breacole L. McVicker
OR.180-1729  5/27/2005

Patricia L. McVicker
OR.180-1723  5/27/2005
OR.180-1726  5/27/2005

Louis G. Yerse
OR.0268-0141  5/31/2019

Delbert D. Kline
Mary W. Kline

OR.0219-3267  8/11/2010

Frank Arnold, Jr.
Kris A. Arnold

OR.244-2814  6/26/2013

Heather L. Fair
OR.80-307  7/3/2001

Neilee L. Vess, Co-Trustee
Joseph T. Miller, Co-Trustee
OR.0289-4083  8/12/2024

W.G. Yoder
L.W. Yoder

OR.240-2122  12/28/2012

W.G. Yoder
L.W. Yoder

OR.240-2122  12/28/2012

Chaz A. Miller
OR.193-1210
11/30/2006

Chaz A. Miller
OR.201-488  11/20/2007

Tiffany Rouse
OR.200-3084  11/9/2007
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James Butler Jr.
Piper Jo Butler

OR.0004-0661  3/10/1998

Chaz Miller
OR.0270-3280  12/23/2019

David M. Stoltzfus
Cindi E. Stoltzfus

OR.0264-1287  6/5/2018

David M. Stoltzfus
Cindi E. Stoltzfus

OR.0264-1287  6/5/2018

Lucile D. Angle
193-246  2/26/1976
201-577  4/21/1978

BGO Limited
OR.164-798  9/18/2003

Don L. McDowell
Rebecca S. McDowell

OR.0280-1125  1/20/2022

D. Phillip Miller
242-565  3/14/1989

Garnet Deitrich
138-202  7/19/1958

OR.218-332  5/7/2010

Reese Uhl
Dusty Krownapple

OR.173-278  6/15/2004

Mervin A. Yoder
Mary E. Yoder

0253-0622  11/27/1991

CLEC Holdings, LLC
OR.0277-5117  7/1/2021

Jeremy D. Calai
Sarah J. Calai

OR.0143-0563  3/28/2003

Broc Christopher Morris
Alyson Taele Morris

OR.101-719  1/31/2002

Frank Arnold, Jr. and Kris A. Arnold
Neilee L. Vess, Co-Trustee and Joseph T. Miller, Co-Trustee

OR.0027-0683  3/10/1999  and OR.0244-2814  6/26/2013 and OR.0289-4463  8/16/2024

Allen J. Yoder
Leanna W. Yoder

OR.0278-0157  7/30/2021

Lawrence L. Price Jr.
Dana L. Price

OR.230-102  11/28/2011

John C. Fair
Shanley Fair

OR.0080-0299  7/3/2001

Ryan L. Hershberger
Brenda D. Hershberger

OR.0085-0342  8/23/2001

Jeremy D. Calai
Sarah J. Calai
OR.0143-0563

  3/28/2003

John C. Fair
Shanley Fair

0261-0124  8/16/1993

Charles B. Ison
Denise A. Deitrich

0272-0721  3/25/1996

Charles B. Ison
Denise A. Deitrich

275-483  9/25/1996

Pattie J. Kidney
OR.72-677  4/18/2001
OR.72-679  4/18/2001

Patricia L. McVicker
OR.180-1723  5/27/2005
OR.180-1726  5/27/2005

Robert G. McVicker, Jr.
Patricia L. McVicker

OR.180-1737  5/27/2005

Benjamin A. Crabb
Michele N. Crabb

OR.0274-2489  10/26/2020

Timothy G. Mullet, trustee
OR.0271-6316  4/23/2020

Matthew Polcyn
OR.0221-2846  11/1/2010
OR.0275-4343  1/28/2021

Sand Run Rentals, Ltd.
OR.205-1356  6/26/2008

Brent E. Snyder
Barbara J. Snyder

0276-0333  11/27/1996

Brian K. Vess
Neilee L. Vess

OR.0126-0030  10/21/2002

Michael Lawhead
Kathy Lawhead

OR.0272-4979  6/23/2020

David M. Stoltzfus
Cindi E. Stoltzfus

OR.0264-1287  6/5/2018

Norman M. Beachy
Carol Beachy

0248-0450  8/28/1990

Matthew Polcyn
OR.0221-2846  11/1/2010
OR.0275-4343  1/28/2021

Matthew Polcyn
OR.0203-3164  4/15/2008
OR.0275-4343  1/28/2021

Eldon R. Yoder
OR.0266-0903

12/4/2018

Chadwick E. Troyer
Christen A. Troyer

OR.195-1384
3/7/2007

Gary R. Littleton
Judy K. Littleton

OR.0220-1772  9/7/2010

Matthew J. Raber
Katie A. Miller

OR.0265-2433  9/26/2018

Paul Bologna
Cheryl Bologna
OR.0250-0244

9/11/2014

Corey B. Mills
Kelly M. Mills

OR.0277-5713  7/9/2021

Anderholm, LLC
OR.0252-3027  5/22/2015

Karissa Hostetler
Derrick Fox

OR.0274-2195
10/21/2020

Conrad L. Yoder
Erika J. Yoder

OR.0269-4393  10/16/2019

Lisa M. Tweed, co-trustee
Douglas P. Tweed, co-trustee

OR.0254-4116  12/3/2015

Lisa M. Tweed, co-trustee
Douglas P. Tweed, co-trustee

OR.0254-4116  12/3/2015

Buckhorn Woods Limited

OR.41-715  11/5/1999

Allen J. Yoder
Leanna W. Yoder

OR.0288-5940  5/20/2024

Allen J. Yoder
Leanna W. Yoder

OR.0288-5940  5/20/2024

Justin T. Evans
OR.0255-3083  2/29/2016

Justin T. Evans
OR.0255-3083  2/29/2016

Ryan L. Hershberger
Brenda D. Hershberger

OR.0255-3953  3/10/2016

Karen Ahijevych, co-trustee
Anatol Ahijevych, co-trustee
OR.0255-5827  3/24/2016

Karen Ahijevych, co-trustee
Anatol Ahijevych, co-trustee
OR.0255-5824  3/24/2016

Todd A. Mossor
Janet C. Mossor

OR.0195-1968  3/15/2007
OR.0195-1972  3/15/2007

W.G. Yoder
L.W. Yoder

OR.0257-0901
8/1/2016

Samuel J. Miller
Bretta N. Miller

OR.0257-7409  10/14/2016
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David M. Stoltzfus
Cindi E. Stoltzfus

OR.0290-5001  12/3/2024

David M. Stoltzfus
Cindi E. Stoltzfus

OR.0290-5001  12/3/2024
David M. Stoltzfus
Cindi E. Stoltzfus

OR.0290-5001  12/3/2024

David M. Stoltzfus
Cindi E. Stoltzfus

OR.0290-5001  12/3/2024

William R. Smith
Patricia A. Smith
252-14  7/1/1991

Wendell E. Clark
Cathy J. Clark

258-965  2/18/1993

Paul Bologna
Cheryl Bologna

OR.0171-0227  3/30/2004

Frank Arnold
Kris A. Arnold

0280-0065  9/23/1997

Jessica M. Hood
OR.0268-4100  7/17/2019
OR.0276-3751  4/6/2021
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Karen Hood Morello
OR.0239-0437  11/7/2012

Heritage Group Holdings, LLC
OR.0269-2747  9/25/2019

Benjamin A. Crabb
Michele N. Crabb

OR.0274-2489
10/26/2020

Tyler M. Evans
OR.0292-2637  6/3/2025

Tyler Evans
Elizabeth Evans

OR.0284-5167  2/24/2023

Teddy Gene Morris
Rhonda Diane Morris

0276-0471  12/16/1996

Broc Christopher Morris
Alyson Taele Morris

OR.0278-0704  8/5/2021

Steven M. Straits
Merry Lynn Sigrist-Straits
OR.0278-2708  8/24/2021

Steven D. Mullet
OR.0280-2143  2/1/2022

David M. Mullet, trustee
OR.0279-5301  12/13/2021

Kristy Marie Woodruff
OR.0282-1488  7/6/2022

Red Oak Acres, LLC
OR.0274-4066  11/10/2020

Allen J. Yoder
Leanna W. Yoder

OR.0288-5940  5/20/2024

Broc Christopher Morris
Alyson Taele Morris

OR.0280-5088  3/7/2022

Allen J. Yoder
Leanna W. Yoder

OR.0288-5940  5/20/2024

Hood Family Farms, LLC
OR.0286-3209  8/15/2023
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Wendy Gibson
OR.0288-0859  2/27/2024
OR.0288-3618  4/12/2024

Bonnie J. Hershberger
OR.0251-0085  12/15/2014
OR.0290-2457  10/28/2024

Timothy G. Mullet, Trustee
OR.0290-6793  12/27/2024

Matthew D. Mullet
Logan L. Mullet

OR.0290-6795  12/27/2024

John J. Hlafka
Kimberly A. Hlafka

0276-0341  11/27/1996

Gary L. Mast
Verna G. Mast

OR.0293-6443  10/30/2025

Allen V. Troyer
Pamela J. Troyer

0276-0335  11/27/1996

DMS Acres LLC
OR.0293-6605  10/30/2025

Allen V. Troyer
Pamela J. Troyer

OR.0269-4395  10/16/2019

D Double J. Properties, Ltd.
OR.0293-6440  10/30/2025

Arlin W. Mast
Marnita D. Mast

OR.0276-1321  3/12/2021

Conrad L. Yoder
Erika J. Yoder

OR.0268-1227  6/14/2019

Josiah J. Yoder
OR.0293-6627  10/30/2025

Conrad Yoer, Co-Trustee
Erika Yoder, Co-Trustee

OR.0293-7232  11/7/2025

CLEC Holdings, LLC

OR.0293-6293  10/28/2025

KCE Holdings, LLC
OR.0293-6295  10/28/2025
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LET IT BE KNOWN, THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED AS A REFERENCE
GUIDE TO PROPERTY OWNERSHIP. WE BELIEVE THIS INFORMATION TO
BE CORRECT AND CURRENT, HOWEVER IT IS NOT INTENDED FOR ANY
LEGAL USE, WHETHER IT BE SALES, TRANSFFERS, TRADES, LEASES
OF ANY TYPE, ETC. AND DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS OF ANY NATURE OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.
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